GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1850
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013

KVIC MODEL OF BIO GAS PRODUCTION
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to grant subsidy once again on KVIC Model of the biogas production in order to produce more environment friendly energy from new and renewable sources;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore; and

(c) the time by which the Government is likely to take a decision on restoration of subsidy on KVIC model?

Answer

MINISTER FOR NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(@),(b)&(c):The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy continues to provide subsidy for setting up of biogas plants of approved models, including KVIC model, as per the norms of the scheme of National Biogas and Manure Management Programme. The details of the Central Government subsidy being provided for biogas plants during the year 2012-13 are given in the Annexure.
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